FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECC U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI		07-20-1999	ət No.: A-6483	
Tab settings       + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +	(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         Care BARTHOLOMEX.       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         Name:       International Paper Company         International Paper Company       International Paper Company         International Paper Company       Internat Address:         Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies):       Yes 20 No         3. Nature of conveyance:       Street Address:         29 Assignment       Change of Name         Other       City: Taxedo         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Other       City: Taxedo         Execution number(s) or registration numbers(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       Internal Address:         S.N. 09/301,013       Additional numbers attached?       Yes 20 No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         Name:       Stewart L Gitter, Esq.       Internal Address:       40.00         Internal Address:       10FFMAN, WASSON & CITLER, PC       Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account <td>Tab settings 🔶 🔶 💙 🔍 🔍</td> <td></td> <td><b>• •</b></td>	Tab settings 🔶 🔶 💙 🔍 🔍		<b>• •</b>	
Gene BARTHOLOMEW         Bilabelt CONNELTIS         Benry MET         Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)         3. Nature of conveyance:         Bilabelt Conveyance:         City: Tuxedo         Street Address: IMarch 25, March 29, April 6, 1999         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?         Yes         A Patent Application No.(s)         S.N. 09/301,013         B. Patent No.(s)         B. Patent No.(s)         S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name: Stewart L Gitter: Esq.         Internal Address:         March 23, Jefferson Davis Highway				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)       Yes Z No         3. Nature of conveyance:       Street Address: 1422 Long Meadow Road         Z Assignment       Change of Name         Other       Change of Name         Other       Change of Name         Other       Change of Name         Other       Change of Name         Additional numbers, Street Address:       Nature Age         Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):       Hit his document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the applications:         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         S.N. 09/301,013       B. Patent No.(s)         Additional numbers attached?       Yes ZB No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Name:       Stewart L. Gitler, Esq.       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):       5 40.00         Internal Address:       HOFFMAN, WASSON & GITLER, PC       Credited or debited to deposit account       2         Street Address:       2361 Jefferson Davis Highway       8. Deposit account number:       9:0525       0:00000167 09025 0930103       Do Not Use This SPACE         PC551       40:0017 09025 0930103       Do Not Use This SPACE       Ferson Signalty	Gene BARTHOLOMEW Elizabeth CORNELIUS	Name: Internationa	ll Paper Company	
3. Nature of conveyance:       3. Nature of conveyance:         3. Nature of conveyance:       Merger         3. State of conveyance:       Street Address: 1422 Long Meadow Road         3. State of conveyance:       Change of Name         Cher       City: Tuxedo       State: NY ZIP: 10987         Execution Date: March 25, March 29, April 6, 1999       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes Zi No         4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):       H this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	Additional normal(a) of conveying portulies)			
Security Agreement       Merger       Street Address: 1422 Long Meadow Road         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Other       City: Tuxedo       State: NY_ZIP: 10987         Execution Date: March 25, March 29, April 6, 1999       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes X         4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         S.N. 09/301,013       If this document is being filed together with a new application is:       If this document is being filed together with a new application is:         S.N. 09/301,013       If this document is being filed together with a new application is:       If this document is being filed together with a new application is:         S.N. 09/301,013       If this document is being filed together with a new application is:       If this document is being filed together with a new application is:         Internal Address:       HOFFMAN, WASSON & GITLER, PC       If this document is:       If this document is:         Internal Address:       2361 Jefferson Davis Highway       8. Deposit account number:       09-0525         Stite 522 <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>				
Image: Intergent Intergen		Street Address: 142	22 Long Meadow Road	
Other       City: Tuxede       State: NY       ZIP: 10987         Execution Date: March 25, March 29, April 6, 1999       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes       Yes <td></td> <td></td> <td>2 Dong Meadow Road</td>			2 Dong Meadow Road	
Execution Date: March 25, March 29, April 6, 1999       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? If Yes X No         4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application's:         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         S.N. 09/301,013       B. Patent No.(s)         Additional numbers attached?       Yes X No         S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Name: Stewart L. Gitler, Esq.       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Security Agreement Change of			
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         A. Patent Application No.(s)         B. Patent No.(s)         B. Patent No.(s)         B. Patent No.(s)         B. Patent No.(s)         S.N. 09/301,013         Additional numbers attached?         Yes         S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:         Stewart L. Gitter, Esq.         Internal Address:         HOFFMAN, WASSON & GITLER, PC         Internal Address:         Street Address:         2361 Jefferson Davis Highway         8. Deposit account         8. Deposit account number:         09-0525         City: Arlington         State: VA       ZIP: 22202         719/1993 Budnet       Motion of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         9: Statement and signature. <td>Other</td> <td> City: <u>Tuxedo</u></td> <td>State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>10987</u></td>	Other	City: <u>Tuxedo</u>	State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>10987</u>	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         A. Patent Application No.(s)         S.N. 09/301,013         Additional numbers attached?         Yes         S.N. 09/301,013         B. Patent No.(s)         S.N. 09/301,013         Additional numbers attached?         Yes         S.N. 09/301,013         B. Patent No.(s)         Image: Stewart L. Gitter, Esq.         Internal Address:         HOFFMAN, WASSON & GITLER, PC         Internal Address:         2361 Jefferson Davis Highway         Street Address:         2361 Jefferson Davis Highway         Street Address:         2361 Jefferson Davis Highway         State: VA         State: VA         ZIP: 22202         City: Artington         State: VA         Jon NOT USE THIS SPACE         FE:581       40,40 CH	Execution Date: March 25, March 29, April 6, 1999	9 Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         S.N. 09/301,013       Additional numbers attached?       Yes Z No         Additional numbers attached?       Yes Z No         S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         Name:       Stewart L. Gitler, Esq.       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			he application is:	
S.N. 09/301,013       Additional numbers attached?       Yes       Ye	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(	(s)	
Additional numbers attached?       Yes				
Additional numbers attached?       Yes	S.N. 09/301,013			
concerning document should be mailed:       0. Total fidment of applications and patched interference interf	Additional n	numbers attached? 🗌 Yes 🗷 No	$\left[ \frac{1}{2} \right] = \left[ \frac{1}{2} \left[ \frac{1}{2} \right] \right]$	
Internal Address:       HOFFMAN, WASSON & GITLER, PC         Internal Address:       Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account         Street Address:       2361 Jefferson Davis Highway         Suite 522       B. Deposit account number:         Og-0525       09-0525         City:       Arlington         State:       VA         ZIP:       22202         7/19/1999       Discustor of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Stewart L. Gitler       July 15, 1999         Name of Person Signing       Signature		ence 6. Total number of app	plications and patents involved:	
Internal Address:       HOFFMAN, WASSON & GITLER, PC         Internal Address:       Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account         Street Address:       2361 Jefferson Davis Highway         Suite 522       B. Deposit account number:         09-0525       09-0525         City:       Arlington         State:       VA         ZIP:       22202         7/19/1999       DROUTEN         Monor Use THIS SPACE         I FC:581       40.00 CH         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Stewart L. Gitler       Auult A         Name of Person Signing       Signature         3       Date	Name: Stewart L. Gitler, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Street Address:       2361 Jefferson Davis Highway       8. Deposit account number:         Suite 522       09-0525         City:       Arlington       State: VA       ZIP: 22202         7/19/1999       DHGUYEN       00000167       090525       09301013         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       1       1       1         1       FC:581       40.00 CH       9. Statement and signature.         9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.       July 15, 1999         Stewart L. Gitler       July 15, 1999       Signature       Jate	Internal Address: HOFFMAN, WASSON & GIT	LER, PC	excess or insufficiency should be	
Suite 522       09-0525         City:       Arlington       State:       VA       ZIP:       22202         7/19/1999       DWGUYEN       00000167       090525       09301013       DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         I       FC:581       40.00 CH       9.       Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.       July 15, 1999         Stewart L. Gitler       Multiple       July 15, 1999         Name of Person Signing       Signature       July 15, 1999		Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account	
City:       Arlington       State:       VA       ZIP: 22202         7/19/1999       DNGUYEN       00000167       090525       09301013       DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         1       FC:581       40.00 CH       9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Stewart L. Gitler       Multiple       July 15, 1999         Name of Person Signing       Signature       Jate	o. Deposit account number.		mber:	
7/19/1999 DNGUYEN 00000167 090525 09301013       DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         1 FC:581       40.00 CH         9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Stewart L. Gitler       July 15, 1999         Name of Person Signing       Signature	Suite 522	09-0525		
1 FC:581       40.00 CH         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Stewart L. Gitler         Name of Person Signing    Signature	City: Arlington State: VA ZI	P: 22202		
9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Stewart L. Gitler         Name of Person Signing         Signature             July 15, 1999	771971999 DNGUYEN 00000167 090525 09301013	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Stewart L. Gitler       July 15, 1999         Name of Person Signing       Signature				
Stewart D. Onler     Stewart D. Onler       Name of Person Signing     Signature         3     Date	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore	going information is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true copy	
		Alwart J. Sull	July 15, 1999	
		•	3	

· 11

PATENT REEL: 010096 FRAME: 0864

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, Michael OLSHAVSKY, residing at 8 Arbor Circle #835, Cincinnati, Ohio 45255; Gene BARTHOLOMEW, residing at 19 Laurelwood Drive, Milford, Ohio 45150; Elizabeth CORNELIUS, residing at 148 Bethlehem Road, New Windsor, New York, and Henry MEI, residing at 117 Bellows Lane, New City, New York 10956 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors" or "Inventors") have made a certain invention entitled CONTAINER FOR THE SELECTIVE SCAVENGING OF CITRUS JUICE COMPONENTS in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY, doing business at 1422 Long Meadow Road, Tuxedo, New York 10987, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and to any patents that may be issued thereon in the United States or in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the above premises and good and valuable consideration the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials to issue said Patents, when granted, to Assignee for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

## PATENT REEL: 010096 FRAME: 0865

11

FURTHER, Assignors agree to communicate to Assignee any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers, to cause any and all of aid Patents to be issued to Assignee, to make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything necessary or desirable to aid Assignee, its successors, and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

We hereby acknowledge by our signatures hereto we have read the foregoing and understand its contents and my rights and obligations thereunder and that I have had the opportunity to consult legal counsel prior to our signatures.

Date

Michael Olshavsky, ASSIGNOR

Sleve Bartholomen March 29, 1999

Bartholomew, ASSIGNOR

March 25, 1999

April 6, 1999

<u>Clinabath</u> Cornelius, ASSIGNOR

Attorney Docket No.: A-6483.ASS/cat

2

PATENT **TREEL: 010096 FRAME: 0866** 

**RECORDED: 07/15/1999**